
Report on Athletic Program Participation Rates and Financial Support Data

HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY                                                              Unit ID:191649

General Information 2023-2024
100 Hofstra University 5,966
Hempstead, NY 11549 Men: 2,585
Phone: 1-800-HOFSTRA Women: 3,381

Varsity Teams

Baseball
Basketball
Field Hockey
Golf
Lacrosse
Soccer
Softball
Tennis
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)

Cross Country
Track and Field (Indoor)
Track and Field (Outdoor)

Volleyball
Wrestling
Total Participants Men's and Women's Teams

Unduplicated Count of Participants (Number of individuals who 
participated in at least one varsity team.)

Baseball 1 1
Basketball 1 1
Golf 1 1
Lacrosse 1 1
Soccer 1 1
Tennis 1 1
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1
Wrestling 1 1
Coaching Position Totals 6 1 7 0 1 0 1 0

Basketball 1 1
Field Hockey 1 1
Golf 1 1
Lacrosse 1 1
Soccer 1 1
Softball 1 1
Tennis 1 1
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1
Volleyball 1 1
Coaching Position Totals 3 1 4 0 5 0 5 0

Baseball 2 1 2 1
Basketball 4 4
Golf 1 1
Lacrosse 2 2
Soccer 2 1 2 1
Tennis
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1
Wrestling 2 1 2 1
Coaching Position Totals 12 4 12 4 0 1 1 0

Basketball 2 2 1 1
Field Hockey 2 2
Golf
Lacrosse 2 2
Soccer 1 1 1 1 1 1
Softball 1 1 2 2
Tennis
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 1 1
Volleyball 2 1 2 1
Coaching Position Totals 5 3 5 3 8 1 9 0

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 

Assistant Coaches- Women's Teams

Varsity 
Teams

Male Assistant Coaches Female Assistant Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Varsity 
Teams

Male Assistant Coaches Female Assistant Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Assistant Coaches- Men's Teams

Number of FTEs Included in Average 7.50 8.50
Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE 235,311 104,334
Number of Volunteer Head Coaches not Included in the Average 0 0
Number of Head Coaches Included in Average 8 9
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Head Coach 220,604 98,538

Men's Teams Women's Teams
Head Coaches' Salaries

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 

Head Coaches- Women's Teams

Varsity 
Teams

Male Head Coaches Female Head Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties 

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Varsity 
Teams

Male Head Coaches Female Head Coaches

Full-Time
Coaching Duties

Part-Time
Coaching Duties

Full-Time
University Employee 

Part-Time
University Employee or 

Volunteer

Head Coaches- Men's Teams

198 192

228 297
28

17

51 129

21 51
19 61
11 17

10 11
22

53 35
29 28

35

7 11
30

Participants as of the day of the first scheduled contest

15 14

Athletics Participation

Number of participants
Men's Teams Women's Teams

Academic Year:
Number of Full-time Degree-Seeking Undergraduates:



Total
Total 10,926,466
Ratio (percent) 100%

Total
Total 219,623

Basketball 15 51,832 777,487 14 25,908 362,714 1,140,201
Baseball 35 8,579 300,254 300,254
Field Hockey 30 3,338 100,148 100,148
Golf 7 11,778 82,446 11 6,607 72,675 155,121
Lacrosse 53 5,210 276,154 35 5,302 185,558 461,712
Soccer 29 6,231 180,694 28 4,261 119,320 300,014
Softball 22 13,581 298,775 298,775
Tennis 10 6,430 64,298 11 5,318 58,501 122,799
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 51 1,479 75,444 129 398 51,336 126,780
Volleyball 17 8,100 137,699 137,699
Wrestling 28 7,026 196,729 196,729
Total Operating Expenses Men's and Women's Teams 228 8,568 1,953,506 297 4,669 1,386,726 3,340,232

Total
7,361,033
1,591,119
1,224,808
516,578

3,518,842
3,283,768
1,524,765
626,516
807,454

1,539,531
1,290,848

15,924,229
23,285,262
6,334,824

29,620,086

Total
7,361,033
1,591,119
1,224,808
516,578

3,518,842
3,283,768
1,524,765
626,516
807,454

1,539,531
1,290,848

15,924,229
23,285,262
6,334,824

29,620,086

Total
2,651,674
1,831,189
4,482,863

10,926,466
219,623

3,340,232
18,969,184
23,285,262
4,316,078
6,334,824

29,620,086
23,285,262
6,334,824

29,620,086
0
016. Grand Total Revenues Minus Grand Total Expenses

15. Total Revenues Minus Expenses (Line 12 - Line 8) 0 0
14. Grand Total Revenues (Lines 12 + 13)
13. Not Allocated Revenues
12. Total Revenues 12,034,554 11,250,708
11. Grand Total Expenses (Lines 8+10)
10. Not Allocated Expenses
9. Total Expenses Minus Subset Expenses (Line 8 - Line 7) 2,413,204 1,902,874
8. Total Expenses 12,034,554 11,250,708
7. Summary of Subset Expenses (Lines 3 + 4 + 5 + 6) 9,621,350 9,347,834
6. Operating Expenses 1,953,506 1,386,726
5. Recruiting Expenses 137,167 82,456
4. Athletically Related Student Aid 4,730,304 6,196,162
3. Total Salaries (Line 1+2) 2,800,373 1,682,490
2. Total of Assistant Coaches' Salaries 1,035,541 795,648
1. Total of Head Coaches' Salaries 1,764,832 886,842

Revenues and Expenses Summary
Men's Teams Women's Teams

Grand total for all Teams (includes by team and not allocated by gender/sport)
Not Allocated by Gender/ Sport
Total Revenues Men's and Women's Teams 12,034,554 11,250,708
Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined 7,404,660 8,519,569
Wrestling 1,290,848
Volleyball 1,539,531
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 456,210 351,244
Tennis 299,291 327,225
Softball 1,524,765
Soccer 1,577,051 1,706,717
Lacrosse 1,966,621 1,552,221
Golf 223,520 293,058

Revenues by Team
Varsity Teams Men's Teams Women's Teams

Field Hockey 1,224,808
Baseball 1,591,119

Grand Total Expenses

Basketball 4,629,894 2,731,139

Not Allocated by Gender/Sport
Total Expenses Men's and Women's Teams 12,034,554 11,250,708
Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined 7,404,660 8,519,569
Wrestling 1,290,848
Volleyball 1,539,531
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined) 456,210 351,244
Tennis 299,291 327,225
Softball 1,524,765
Soccer 1,577,051 1,706,717
Lacrosse 1,966,621 1,552,221
Golf 223,520 293,058
Field Hockey 1,224,808
Baseball 1,591,119
Basketball 4,629,894 2,731,139

Expenses by Team
Varsity Teams Men's Teams Women's Teams

Participants
Operating
Expenses

per Participant
By  Team Participants

Operating 
Expenses

per Participant
By Team

Total
Operating
Expenses

Men's Teams Women's Teams
Operating Expenses by Team

Varsity
Teams

137,167 82,456

Recruiting Expenses
Men's Teams Women's Teams

43% 57%
4,730,304 6,196,162

Men's Teams Women's Teams
Athletically Related Student Aid

Number of FTEs Included in Average 12.50 13.50
Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE 82,843 58,937
Number of Volunteer Assistant Coaches not Included in the Average 4 3
Number of Assistant Coaches Included in Average 13 14
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Assistant Coach 79,657 56,832

Men's Teams Women's Teams
Assistant Coaches' Salaries
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