HOFSTRA UNIVERSITY

General Information 100 Hofstra University Hempstead, NY 11549 Phone: 1-800-HOFSTRA Academic Year: Number of Full-time Degree-Seeking Undergraduates: Men: Women:

2023-2024 5,966 2,585 3,381

Unit ID:191649

Varsity Teams	Participants as of the day of the first scheduled contest					
	Number of	participants				
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams				
Baseball	35					
Basketball	15	14				
Field Hockey		30				
Golf	7	11				
Lacrosse	53	35				
Soccer	29	28				
Softball		22				
Tennis	10	11				
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)	51	129				
Cross Country	11	17				
Track and Field (Indoor)	19	61				
Track and Field (Outdoor)	21	51				
Volleyball		17				
Wrestling	28					
Total Participants Men's and Women's Teams	228	297				
Unduplicated Count of Participants (Number of individuals who participated in at least one varsity team.)	198	192				

Athletics Participation

participated in at least one varsity team.)

			Head Coaches- Men's T	eams				
		Male Hea	d Coaches			Female He	ad Coaches	
Varsity Teams	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer
Baseball	1		1					
Basketball	1		1					
Golf	1		1					
Lacrosse	1		1					
Soccer	1		1					
Tennis					1		1	
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)		1	1					
Wrestling	1		1					
Coaching Position Totals	6	1	7	0	1	0	1	0

Head Coaches- Women's Teams								
		Male Hea	id Coaches			Female He	ad Coaches	
Varsity Teams	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer
Basketball					1		1	
Field Hockey					1		1	
Golf	1		1					
Lacrosse					1		1	
Soccer	1		1					
Softball					1		1	
Tennis	1		1					
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)		1	1					
Volleyball					1		1	
Coaching Position Totals	3	1	4	0	5	0	5	0

Head Coaches' Salaries								
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams						
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Head Coach	220,604	98,538						
Number of Head Coaches Included in Average	8	9						
Number of Volunteer Head Coaches not Included in the Average	0	0						
Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE	235,311	104,334						
Number of FTEs Included in Average	7.50	8.50						

		4	ssistant Coaches- Men'	Teams				
		Male Assis	tant Coaches			Female Assi	stant Coaches	
Varsity Teams	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer
Baseball	2	1	2	1				
Basketball	4		4					
Golf		1		1				
Lacrosse	2		2					
Soccer	2	1	2	1				
Tennis								
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)						1	1	
Wrestling	2	1	2	1				
Coaching Position Totals	12	4	12	4	0	1	1	0

Assistant Coaches- Women's Teams								
		Male Assist	ant Coaches			Female Assis	stant Coaches	
Varsity Teams	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer	Full-Time Coaching Duties	Part-Time Coaching Duties	Full-Time University Employee	Part-Time University Employee or Volunteer
Basketball	2		2		1		1	
Field Hockey					2		2	
Golf								
Lacrosse					2		2	
Soccer	1	1	1	1	1		1	
Softball		1		1	2		2	
Tennis								
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)						1	1	
Volleyball	2	1	2	1				
Coaching Position Totals	5	3	5	3	8	1	9	0

ssistant	Coaches'	Salaries	

	Men's Teams	Women's Teams
Average Annual Institutional Salary per Assistant Coach	79,657	56,832
Number of Assistant Coaches Included in Average	13	14
Number of Volunteer Assistant Coaches not Included in the Average	4	3
Average Annual Institutional Salary per FTE	82,843	58,937
Number of FTEs Included in Average	12.50	13.50

Athletically Related Student Aid							
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total				
Total	4,730,304	6,196,162	10,926,466				
Ratio (percent)	43%	57%	100%				

Recruiting Expenses							
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total				
Total	137,167	82,456	219,623				

		Operating E	xpenses by Team				
		Men's Teams		Women's Teams			
Varsity Teams	Participants	Operating Expenses per Participant	By Team	Participants	Operating Expenses per Participant	By Team	Total Operating Expenses
Basketball	15	51,832	777,487	14	25,908	362,714	1,140,201
Baseball	35	8,579	300,254				300,254
Field Hockey				30	3,338	100,148	100,148
Golf	7	11,778	82,446	11	6,607	72,675	155,121
Lacrosse	53	5,210	276,154	35	5,302	185,558	461,712
Soccer	29	6,231	180,694	28	4,261	119,320	300,014
Softball				22	13,581	298,775	298,775
Tennis	10	6,430	64,298	11	5,318	58,501	122,799
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)	51	1,479	75,444	129	398	51,336	126,780
Volleyball				17	8,100	137,699	137,699
Wrestling	28	7,026	196,729				196,729
Total Operating Expenses Men's and Women's Teams	228	8,568	1,953,506	297	4,669	1,386,726	3,340,232
		Expenses by Team					
Varsity Teams		Men's	Teams	Womer	n's Teams	Total	4

Manda, Tanan	Expenses by Team Varsity Teams Women's Teams Total									
Basketball	4,629,894	2,731,139	7,361,033							
Baseball	1,591,119		1,591,119							
Field Hockey		1,224,808	1,224,808							
Golf	223,520	293,058	516,578							
Lacrosse	1,966,621	1,552,221	3,518,842							
Soccer	1,577,051	1,706,717	3,283,768							
Softball		1,524,765	1,524,765							
Tennis	299,291	327,225	626,516							
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)	456,210	351,244	807,454							
Volleyball		1,539,531	1,539,531							
Wrestling	1,290,848		1,290,848							
Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined	7,404,660	8,519,569	15,924,229							
Total Expenses Men's and Women's Teams	12,034,554	11,250,708	23,285,262							
Not Allocated by Gender/Sport			6,334,824							
Grand Total Expenses			29,620,086							

	Revenues by Team		
Varsity Teams	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total
Basketball	4,629,894	2,731,139	7,361,033
Baseball	1,591,119		1,591,119
Field Hockey		1,224,808	1,224,808
Golf	223,520	293,058	516,578
Lacrosse	1,966,621	1,552,221	3,518,842
Soccer	1,577,051	1,706,717	3,283,768
Softball		1,524,765	1,524,765
Tennis	299,291	327,225	626,516
Track and Field and Cross Country (combined)	456,210	351,244	807,454
Volleyball		1,539,531	1,539,531
Wrestling	1,290,848		1,290,848
Total Expenses of all Sports, Except Football and Basketball, Combined	7,404,660	8,519,569	15,924,229
Total Revenues Men's and Women's Teams	12,034,554	11,250,708	23,285,262
Not Allocated by Gender/ Sport			6,334,824
Grand total for all Teams (includes by team and not allocated by gender/sport)			29,620,086

Revenues and Expenses Summary				
	Men's Teams	Women's Teams	Total	
1. Total of Head Coaches' Salaries	1,764,832	886,842	2,651,674	
2. Total of Assistant Coaches' Salaries	1,035,541	795,648	1,831,189	
3. Total Salaries (Line 1+2)	2,800,373	1,682,490	4,482,863	
4. Athletically Related Student Aid	4,730,304	6,196,162	10,926,466	
5. Recruiting Expenses	137,167	82,456	219,623	
5. Operating Expenses	1,953,506	1,386,726	3,340,232	
7. Summary of Subset Expenses (Lines 3 + 4 + 5 + 6)	9,621,350	9,347,834	18,969,184	
8. Total Expenses	12,034,554	11,250,708	23,285,262	
9. Total Expenses Minus Subset Expenses (Line 8 - Line 7)	2,413,204	1,902,874	4,316,078	
10. Not Allocated Expenses			6,334,824	
11. Grand Total Expenses (Lines 8+10)			29,620,086	
12. Total Revenues	12,034,554	11,250,708	23,285,262	
13. Not Allocated Revenues			6,334,824	
14. Grand Total Revenues (Lines 12 + 13)			29,620,086	
15. Total Revenues Minus Expenses (Line 12 - Line 8)	0	0	0	
16. Grand Total Revenues Minus Grand Total Expenses			0	